

SR0383 LRB095 13960 GRL 39771 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Patrick Leahy of Mundelein; and
- WHEREAS, Patrick Leahy was preceded in death by his sister,
- 5 Kathryn Leahy; and his parents, James F. Sr. and Virginia, nee
- 6 Klein, Leahy; and
- WHEREAS, Patrick Leahy is survived by his children, Sean
- 8 (Cynthia), Kevin, Timothy, Patrick, and Samantha Leahy; his
- 9 grandchildren, Sheridan and Elora Leahy; his siblings, James F.
- 10 Jr. (Linda) and Thomas (Cathy) Leahy; and his many nieces,
- 11 nephews, and cousins; therefore, be it
- 12 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL
- 13 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 14 his family and friends, the passing of Patrick Leahy; and be it
- 15 further
- 16 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 17 presented to the family of Patrick Leahy as an expression of
- 18 our sympathy.